Sherman Township Meeting Minutes June 21, 2021

Meeting held at the Sherman Township Hall, 3550 N Rolland Rd, Weidman, MI 48894

Supervisor Johnson called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm

Board Members Present: Supervisor Johnson, Trustee Grey, Treasurer Clark, Trustee Simon and Clerk Livermore

Board Members Absent: none

Trustee Simon moved to approve the agenda, Trustee Grey supported, motion carried.

Trustee Simon moved to approve the minutes of the May 17, 2021, regular meeting with correction in the paragraph on road commission to say Supervisor Johnson not Thompson, Treasurer Clark supported, motion carried.

Treasurer's Report: GF \$326,295.70, Fire \$350,647.99, Lake of Hills \$16,502.11 Library \$134,371.42, Tax Acct \$355.760, GF CD \$76,974.21, Library ICS \$102,098.66

Trustee Simon moved to approve payment of the bills, Trustee Grey supported, motion carried.

Public Comment - none

Assessor has asked for clarification if the \$75 fee is per land split or per application as one application can have several land splits on it. Supervisor Johnson moved to clarify it is \$75 per application, Treasurer Clark supported, motion carried.

Still working on bid specs for mowing/sexton position

Supervisor Johnson moved to allow the clerk to spend up to \$12,000.00 to get the necessary items to complete the splitting of the township into 2 precincts for voting, Trustee Simon supported, motion carried.

Supervisor Johnson will check with insurance risk auditor on playground equipment at park and Clerk Livermore spoke to Lincoln Township and they do want the other equipment.

Clerk Livermore moved we amend our 21-22 budget to increase elections \$15,500.00, taking these funds from carried over funds, Treasurer Clark supported, motion carried.

County Commissioner Engler gave an update on County issues and the gypsy moth spray program being worked on for next year.

Public Comment - none

Individual Board member comments were heard.

Supervisor report was heard.

Trustee Grey moved to adjourn, Trustee Simon supported, motion carried.

Meeting adjourned at 9:00 pm

Respectfully Submitted by:

Denise M. Livermore, Clerk